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The ProtoArc lumbar pillow adopts an integrated lumbar and back 
support design, providing robust reinforcement to the user's lower 
back region. It effectively enhances comfort in daily life. Crafted from 
high-quality memory foam, this lumbar pillow is ideal for use at home, 
in the office, or while traveling.

User Manual

Product Overview

To enhance your experience and comfort when using the ProtoArc 
lumbar pillow, please follow these guidelines:

Placement Position: 
Ensure the lumbar pillow is centered on your seat for optimal support. 
If you have trouble keeping the lumbar pillow in place, try adjusting the 
position after sitting down.

Tips: If your chair has built-in lumbar support, this lumbar pillow may 
not be compatible for use with it. 

Usage Guidelines

FABRIC LABEL:
Lumbar surface

& side fabric

Pilling resistant
cotton

Pillow
core

Memory foam

Bottom
fabric

Black non-slip
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Customer Support

Allow Time for Adjustment:
It may take time to adapt to the new lumbar pillow. Gradually increase 
the duration of using the lumbar pillow on your chair back to allow 
your body to adjust.

Check Chair Dimensions: 
The lumbar pillow is designed for standard seat sizes and fits most 
office chairs, car seats, sofas, etc. If it feels too small for your needs, 
ensure compatibility with your specific seat type.

Rest and Movement:
For optimal comfort during prolonged sitting, take regular breaks to 
stand, stretch, or walk. This helps minimize potential discomfort and 
promotes blood circulation.

We offer 2-year warranty for the ProtoArc lumbar pillow.
We are always committed to providing excellent products and 
services. If you experience any discomfort or feel this lumbar pillow 
does not meet your expectations, please feel free to contact our 
customer support team for assistance.

protoarc.com

Live Chat 

support-uk@protoarc.com

support@protoarc.com

(+1) 866-287-6188

US

UK

Mon-Sun: 9AM - 1PM; 2PM - 6PM PT(Eastern Time)
*Closed During Holidays
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Product Warnings And Safety Precautions

Product Warnings

Safety Precautions

When foreign objects (such as metal debris or steel needles) 
invade the product, please stop using it immediately. lf used again, 
it may cause damage to avoid personal injury.

If there are any abnormalities (oil stains, smoke, odor, etc.) in this 
product, please stop using it immediately and clean the cushion 
jacket. Continuing to use may cause internal memory sponge 
damage to the product.

Storage: When not in use, store the lumbar pillow in a cool, dry place 
away from moisture and direct sunlight. This will help preserve the 
material and prevent any potential damage.

Avoid Sharp Objects: Prevent punctures or tears by avoiding contact 
with sharp objects or surfaces that could damage the pillow's 
integrity.

The internal memory sponge of this product is not allowed to be 
washed with water.

Do not disassemble, modify or repair this product on your own.
May cause product collapse or deformation.

Do not put this product into fire.
It can lead to fire and personal injury.
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Tipps: Wenn Ihr Stuhl bereits eine Lendenstütze hat, kann es sein, dass 
das Kissen nicht verwendet werden kann.

Das ProtoArc-Lendenkissen verwendet das Konzept des integrierten 
Designs für Taille und Rücken, das starken Halt für den Lenden- und 
Rückenbereich des Benutzers bietet. Dies macht Arbeit und Leben 
angenehmer und einfacher. Das Kissen besteht aus hochwertigem 
Memory-Schaum und ist sowohl für den Einsatz zu Hause, im Büro als 
auch auf Reisen geeignet.

Benutzerhandbuch

Produktübersicht

Um Ihre Erfahrung und Ihren Komfort bei der Verwendung des ProtoArc-
Lendenkissens zu verbessern, beachten Sie bitte die folgenden Tipps:

Platzierung:
Stellen Sie sicher, dass das Lendenkissen in der Mitte des Sitzes 
positioniert ist, um optimalen Halt zu gewährleisten. Wenn es Ihnen 
schwerfällt, das Lendenkissen an seinem Platz zu halten, versuchen Sie, 
die Position des Kissens anzupassen.

Verwendungshinweise

Stoff-Etikett:
Lendenbereich
& Seitenstoff

Pillingfeste
baumwolle

Kissenkern

Memory-schaum

Unterer
Stoff

Schwarz rutschfest
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Kundensupport

Für weitere Unterstützung kontaktieren Sie bitte:

Geben Sie sich Zeit, sich anzupassen:
Es kann eine Weile dauern, sich an eine neue Lendenstütze zu 
gewöhnen. Erhöhen Sie allmählich die Nutzungsdauer, damit sich Ihr 
Körper anpassen kann.

Überprüfen Sie die Sitzgröße:
Das Lendenkissen wurde gemäß der allgemeinen Sitzgröße entwickelt 
und ist für Standard-Bürostühle, Autositze, Sofas und andere Sitze 
geeignet. Wenn es für Ihre Bedürfnisse zu klein ist, stellen Sie sicher, 
dass es zu Ihrem Sitztyp passt.

Ruhe und Bewegung:
Um beim längeren Zurücklehnen bequem zu bleiben, machen Sie 
regelmäßige Pausen, um aufzustehen, sich zu dehnen oder 
herumzugehen. Dies hilft, mögliche Beschwerden zu verringern und die 
Blutzirkulation zu verbessern.

Wir bieten eine 2-jährige Garantie.
Wir setzen uns dafür ein, Ihnen hochwertige Produkte und exzellenten 
Service zu bieten. Sollten Sie Beschwerden haben oder das Gefühl 
haben, dass diese Lendenstütze nicht Ihren Erwartungen entspricht, 
wenden Sie sich bitte gerne an unser Kundenserviceteam.

protoarc.com

Live-Chat

support-eu@protoarc.com
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Warnungen und Vorsichtsmanahmen auf dem 
Produkt

Warnungen vor dem Produkt

Sicherheitsvorkehrungen

Wenn ein Fremdkörper (Metallspäne oder stahlstifte usw.) in das 
Produkt gelangt, hören Sie sofort auf, es zu benutzen. Wenn Sie das 
Produkt weiter verwenden, kann es zerbrechen.
Wenn eine Anomalie (Öl, Rauch, Geruch usw.) im Produkt auftritt, 
stellen Sie die Verwendung des Produkts sofort ein und reinigen Sie 
den Kissenbezug. Wenn Sie das Produkt weiterhin verwenden, kann 
der interne Memory-Schaumstoff des Produkts beschädigt werden.

Lagerung: Wenn das Lendenkissen nicht verwendet wird, bewahren 
Sie es an einem kühlen, trockenen Ort auf, fern von Feuchtigkeit und 
direkter Sonneneinstrahlung. Dies hilft, das Material zu erhalten und 
mögliche Schäden zu verhindern.

Vermeiden Sie scharfe Gegenstände: Verhindern Sie Durchstiche 
oder Risse, indem Sie den Kontakt mit scharfen Gegenständen oder 
Oberflächen vermeiden, die die Integrität des Kissens beschädigen 
könnten.

Es ist verboten, den internen Speicherschaum zu waschen.

Nehmen Sie das Produkt nicht selbst auseinander, nachrüstbare Sie 
es neu oder reparieren Sie es. Das Produkt könnte zusammenfallen 
oder sich verformen.

Legen Sie das Produkt nicht ins Feuer. Dies könnte zu einem Brand 
oder zu Verletzungen fuhren.
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Conseils : Si votre chaise possède déjà une structure de soutien 
lombaire, il se peut qu'elle ne puisse pas être utilisée.

Le coussin lombaire ProtoArc adopte le concept de conception 
intégrée taille-dos, offrant un excellent soutien pour la région lombaire 
et dorsale de l'utilisateur, rendant ainsi le travail et la vie plus faciles et 
agréables. Ce coussin est fabriqué en mousse à mémoire de forme 
de haute qualité et convient à une utilisation à la maison, au bureau 
ou en voyage.

Manuel de l'Utilisateur

Présentation du produit

Pour améliorer votre expérience et votre confort lors de l'utilisation du 
coussin lombaire ProtoArc, voici quelques conseils :

Position :
Assurez-vous que le coussin lombaire est centré sur le siège pour un 
soutien optimal. Si vous avez des difficultés à maintenir le coussin en 
place, essayez d'ajuster la position du coussin.

Conseils d'Utilisation

Étiquette du tissu :

Surface lombaire
et tissu latéral

Coton résistant
aux bouloches

 Noyau de
l'oreiller

Mousse à mémoire
de forme

Tissu
du bas

Noir
antidérapant
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Service Client

Pour plus d'assistance, veuillez contacter :

Donnez-vous du temps pour vous adapter :
Il peut prendre un certain temps pour s'habituer à un nouveau soutien 
lombaire. Augmentez progressivement le temps d'utilisation pour 
permettre à votre corps de s'adapter.

Vérifiez la taille du siège :
Le coussin lombaire est conçu selon la taille générale des sièges, 
adapté aux chaises de bureau standard, sièges de voiture, canapés et 
autres sièges. Si vous trouvez qu'il est trop petit pour répondre à vos 
besoins, assurez-vous qu'il correspond à votre type de siège.

Repos et mouvement :
Pour être confortable lorsque vous êtes allongé pendant de longues 
périodes, prenez des pauses régulières pour vous lever, vous étirer ou 
marcher. Cela aide à réduire tout inconfort potentiel et améliore la 
circulation sanguine.

Nous offrons une garantie de 2 ans.
Nous nous engageons à fournir des produits de haute qualité et un 
excellent service. Si vous ressentez une gêne ou si ce soutien lombaire 
ne répond pas à vos attentes, n’hésitez pas à contacter notre équipe 
du service client pour obtenir de l’aide.

protoarc.com

Chat en Ligne

support-eu@protoarc.com
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Avertissements et Précautions du Produit

Avertissements sur Produit

Précautions de Sécurité

Si un corps étranger (copeaux de métal ou broches d'acier, etc.) 
pénètre dans le produit,cessezimmédiatement de l'utiliser. Si vous 
continuez à lutiliser, il risque de se briser.

En cas d'anomalie (huile, fumée, odeur, etc.) dans le produit, cessez 
immédiatement de l'utiliser et nettoyez la housse du coussin. Si vous 
continuez à l'utiliser, la mousse à mémoire interne du produit risque 
de se détériorer.

Stockage : Lorsque vous ne l'utilisez pas, rangez le coussin lombaire 
dans un endroit frais et sec, à l'abri de l'humidité et de la lumière 
directe du soleil. Cela aidera à préserver le matériau et à éviter tout 
dommage potentiel.

Évitez les objets tranchants : Évitez les perforations ou déchirures en 
évitant le contact avec des objets tranchants ou des surfaces 
susceptibles d'endommager l'intégrité du coussin.

Il est interdit de laverla mousse à mémoire interne.

Ne pas démonter, remodeler ou réparer le produit soi-méme.
Le produit pourrait s'affaisser ou se déformer.

Ne pas mettre le produit dans le feu. Cela pourrait provoquer un 
incendie ou des blessures.
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Il cuscino lombare ProtoArc adotta il concetto di design integrato per la 
zona vita-schiena, che fornisce un forte supporto per la zona lombare e 
dorsale dell'utente, rendendo il lavoro e la vita più facili e piacevoli. 
Questo cuscino è realizzato in schiuma memory foam di alta qualità ed 
è adatto per l'uso a casa, in ufficio o durante i viaggi.

Manuale d'Uso

Panoramica del Prodotto

Per migliorare la tua esperienza e il comfort durante l'uso del cuscino 
lombare ProtoArc, considera i seguenti consigli:

Posizione:
Assicurati che il cuscino lombare sia centrato sulla sedia per un 
supporto ottimale. Se hai difficoltà a mantenere il cuscino in posizione, 
prova a regolare la posizione del cuscino.

Linee Guida per l'Uso

Etichetta del tessuto:

Superficie lombare e
tessuto laterale

Cotone resistente
al pilling

 Nucleo del 
cuscino

Schiuma di
memoria

 Tessuto del
fondo

Nero
antiscivolo
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Suggerimenti: Se la tua sedia è già dotata di una struttura di 
supporto lombare, potrebbe non essere possibile utilizzarlo.



protoarc.com

Assistenza Clienti

Per ulteriore assistenza, contattare:

Concediti del tempo per adattarti:
Potrebbe volerci del tempo per abituarsi a un nuovo supporto 
lombare. Aumenta gradualmente il tempo di utilizzo per consentire al 
tuo corpo di adattarsi.

Controlla la dimensione della sedia:
Il cuscino lombare è progettato secondo la dimensione generale della 
sedia, adatto per sedie da ufficio standard, sedili auto, divani e altri tipi 
di sedili. Se lo trovi troppo piccolo per le tue esigenze, assicurati che 
corrisponda al tipo di sedia.

Riposo e movimento:
Per essere comodo quando ti reclini per lunghi periodi, fai delle pause 
regolari per alzarti, fare stretching o camminare. Questo aiuta a 
ridurre eventuali disagi e migliora la circolazione sanguigna.

Offriamo una garanzia di 2 anni.
Siamo impegnati a fornire prodotti di alta qualità e un servizio 
eccellente. Se avverti disagio o ritieni che questo supporto lombare 
non soddisfi le tue aspettative, non esitare a contattare il nostro team 
di assistenza clienti.

Chat in diretta

support-eu@protoarc.com
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Avvertenze e Precauzioni del Prodotto

Avvertenze sul Prodotto

Precauzioni di Sicurezza

Se un oggetto estraneo (trucioli metallici o perni d'acciaio, ecc.) 
entra nel prodotto, interrompere immediatamente l'uso. L'uso 
continuato può provocare rotture.

Se un'anomalia (olio, fumo, odore, ecc.) penetra nel prodotto, 
interrompere immediatamente l'uso e pulire il rivestimento del 
cuscino. Se si continua a utilizzarlo, la schiuma di memoria interna 
del prodotto potrebbe deteriorarsi.

Conservazione: Quando non in uso, conservare il cuscino lombare in 
un luogo fresco e asciutto, lontano da umidità e luce solare diretta. 
Questo aiuterà a preservare il materiale e prevenire eventuali danni.

Evitare oggetti appuntiti: Evitare il contatto con oggetti appuntiti o 
superfici che potrebbero danneggiare l'integrità del cuscino, per 
prevenire forature o strappi.

Non lavare la schiuma di memoria interna.

Non smontare, rimodellare o riparare il prodotto da soli. Ciò 
potrebbe causare labbassamento o la deformazione del prodotto.

Non collocare il prodotto nel fuoco. Ciò potrebbe causare un 
incendio o lesioni personali.
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El cojín lumbar ProtoArc adopta el concepto de diseño integrado de 
cintura y espalda, lo que proporciona un fuerte apoyo para la zona 
lumbar y dorsal del usuario, haciendo que el trabajo y la vida sean 
más fáciles y agradables. Este cojín está hecho de espuma 
viscoelástica de alta calidad y es adecuado para su uso en casa, en 
la oficina o mientras se viaja.

Manual del Usuario

Descripción General del Producto

Para mejorar su experiencia y comodidad al usar el cojín lumbar 
ProtoArc, tenga en cuenta los siguientes consejos:

Posición:
Asegúrese de que el cojín lumbar esté centrado en el asiento para un 
soporte óptimo. Si tiene problemas para mantener el cojín en su lugar, 
intente ajustar la posición del cojín.

Directrices de uso

Etiqueta del tejido:
Superficie lumbar y

tela lateral

Algodón
antipilling

 Núcleo de
almohada

Espuma con
memoria

Tejido
inferior

Negro
antideslizante
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Consejos: Si su silla ya tiene una estructura de soporte lumbar, es 
posible que no se pueda usar.



protoarc.com

Atención al Cliente

Para obtener más ayuda, póngase en contacto con:

Date tiempo para adaptarte:
Puede que te lleve tiempo acostumbrarte a un nuevo soporte lumbar. 
Aumenta gradualmente el tiempo de uso para permitir que tu cuerpo 
se adapte.

Verifique el tamaño del asiento:
El cojín lumbar está diseñado según el tamaño general del asiento, 
adecuado para sillas de oficina estándar, asientos de automóvil, 
sofás y otros asientos. Si lo encuentra demasiado pequeño para 
satisfacer sus necesidades, asegúrese de que coincida con el tipo de 
asiento.

Descanso y movimiento:
Para estar cómodo al reclinarse durante largos períodos de tiempo, 
tome descansos regulares para ponerse de pie, estirarse o caminar. 
Esto ayuda a reducir cualquier posible incomodidad y mejora la 
circulación sanguínea.

Ofrecemos una garantía de 2 años.
Estamos comprometidos a ofrecer productos de alta calidad y un 
servicio excepcional. Si experimenta alguna molestia o considera que 
este soporte lumbar no cumple con sus expectativas, no dude en 
ponerse en contacto con nuestro equipo de atención al cliente.

Chat en Directo

support-eu@protoarc.com
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Advertencias y Precauciones sobre el Producto

Advertencias sobre el producto

Precauciones de Seguridad

Si un objeto extraño (virutas de metal o pasadores de acero etc.) 
entra en el producto, deje de utilizarlo inmediatamente. Si sigue 
utilizándolo, podría romperse.

Si entra alguna anomalía (aceite, humo, olor, etc.) en el producto, 
deje de usarlo inmediatamente y limpie la funda del cojín. Si 
continúa utilizándolo, la espuma con memoria interna del producto 
podría deteriorarse.

Almacenamiento: Cuando no se use, guarde el cojín lumbar en un 
lugar fresco y seco, alejado de la humedad y de la luz solar directa. 
Esto ayudará a preservar el material y a prevenir posibles daños.

Evitar objetos afilados: Evite perforaciones o rasgaduras evitando el 
contacto con objetos afilados o superficies que puedan dañar la 
integridad del cojín.

No lave la espuma con memoria interna.

No desmonte, remodele ni repare el producto usted mismo.
Si lo hace, el producto podría combarse o deformarse.

No coloque el producto en el fuego. Podría provocar un incendio o 
lesiones personales.
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